
                                 2002-03 FSU Women's Basketball
                  Florida State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2003)
                                           All games

     RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
     ALL GAMES...........   (17-13)     (11-5)      (6-8)       (0-0)
     CONFERENCE..........   (8-8)       (5-3)       (3-5)       (0-0)
     NON-CONFERENCE......   (9-5)       (6-2)       (3-3)       (0-0)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 33 Morris,Tasheika.... 30-30  924 30.8 166-467  .355  42-155  .271  79-106  .745   59  68  127  4.2  54  1  36  62   4  52  453 15.1
 20 Vujas,Katelyn...... 30-29  851 28.4  93-237  .392   0-2    .000  46-62   .742   49 144  193  6.4  68  3  55  80  19  19  232  7.7
 05 Moore,Trinetta..... 30-29  632 21.1  92-170  .541   0-0    .000  31-71   .437   62  96  158  5.3  92  2  13  57  13  18  215  7.2
 42 Choice,Genesis..... 28-2   492 17.6  73-155  .471   0-0    .000  43-70   .614   58  76  134  4.8  53  0  12  43  23  19  189  6.8
 02 Neely,LaQuinta..... 28-24  752 26.9  70-144  .486   0-1    .000  35-51   .686   47  85  132  4.7  49  0  83  79   2  47  175  6.3
 31 Adeduntan,Ganiyat.. 28-3   487 17.4  56-173  .324  17-62   .274  32-49   .653   32  31   63  2.3  21  0  17  28   5  16  161  5.8
 44 Bradley,Lauren..... 28-0   345 12.3  46-92   .500   0-0    .000  44-56   .786   42  38   80  2.9  38  0   6  25  22  12  136  4.9
 12 Johnson,Holly...... 30-15  760 25.3  36-110  .327  10-42   .238  61-84   .726    9  90   99  3.3  41  0  60  92   5  22  143  4.8
 11 Sutton,Angela...... 28-18  474 16.9  50-133  .376   0-3    .000  27-57   .474   16  47   63  2.3  74  1  49  48   1  53  127  4.5
 01 Liljestrand,Linnea. 27-0   229  8.5  30-82   .366  15-45   .333  15-24   .625    8  15   23  0.9  20  0   5  20   2   8   90  3.3
 34 Linquist,Hannah.... 18-0    88  4.9   7-17   .412   0-0    .000   6-8    .750    8  15   23  1.3  14  0   3  11   9   2   20  1.1
 14 Houston,Francine... 10-0    41  4.1   3-7    .429   0-0    .000   5-9    .556    2   3    5  0.5   8  0   3   4   0   1   11  1.1
    TEAM...............                                                            42  74  116  3.9   1          5
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    Total.............. 30    6075      722-1787 .404  84-310  .271 424-647  .655  434 782 1216 40.5 533  7 342 554 105 269 1952 65.1
    Opponents.......... 30    6075      684-1775 .385 148-475  .312 374-559  .669  395 726 1121 37.4 594  - 389 582  84 267 1890 63.0

   TEAM STATISTICS                    FSU          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   SCORING..................         1952         1890         #11/22/02        ALABAMA STATE                  W      89-61     886
     Points per game........         65.1         63.0         #11/23/02        GEORGIA STATE                  W      73-60     675
     Scoring margin.........         +2.1            -          11/26/02     at Florida                          L    69-80    1542
   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     722-1787     684-1775          11/29/02        WRIGHT STATE                   W      84-69     851
     Field goal pct.........         .404         .385          12/03/02        INDIANA                        W      58-47     828
   3 POINT FG-ATT...........       84-310      148-475          12/07/02     at South Florida                  W      82-78    1264
     3-point FG pct.........         .271         .312          12/15/02     at Akron                          W      75-46     619
     3-pt FG made per game..          2.8          4.9          12/18/02     at Jacksonville                   W      71-51     457
   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      424-647      374-559          12/21/02     at Northern Arizona                 L    69-79     523
     Free throw pct.........         .655         .669          12/30/02        CONNECTICUT                      L    55-74    3011
   REBOUNDS.................         1216         1121         *01/02/03     at Wake Forest                    W      63-61     584
     Rebounds per game......         40.5         37.4          01/05/03        UCF                            W      77-47     856
     Rebounding margin......         +3.2            -         *01/08/03        NC STATE                       W      64-55     840
   ASSISTS..................          342          389         *01/12/03        NORTH CAROLINA                   L    53-74    1218
     Assists per game.......         11.4         13.0         *01/16/03     at Maryland                       W      76-61    1041
   TURNOVERS................          554          582         *01/20/03        GEORGIA TECH                   W      66-47    1154
     Turnovers per game.....         18.5         19.4         *1-26-03      at #1/1 Duke University             L    63-81    7534
     Turnover margin........         +0.9            -         *01/23/03        VIRGINIA                       W      55-46     807
     Assist/turnover ratio..          0.6          0.7         *1/30/03      at Clemson                        W      59-57    3472
   STEALS...................          269          267         *02/02/03        WAKE FOREST                    W  O3  62-60    1003
     Steals per game........          9.0          8.9         *2/9/03       at NC State                         L    52-57    2177
   BLOCKS...................          105           84         *2/13/03      at North Carolina                   L    56-72    1427
     Blocks per game........          3.5          2.8         *02/16/03        MARYLAND                         L    61-66    1055
   WINNING STREAK...........            0            -         *2/19/03      at Georgia Tech                     L    56-86    1488
     Home win streak........            1            -         *2/23/03      at Virginia                         L    54-63    3650
   ATTENDANCE...............        16231        26284         *02/27/03        DUKE                             L    49-70    1447
     Home games-Avg/Game....      16-1014      14-1877         *03/02/03        CLEMSON                        W      68-59     974
     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -          0-0          03/08/03        GEORGIA TECH                     L    59-64       -
                                                                03/20/03        FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL          W      77-51     626
   SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT  OT2  OT3    Total    ^3/23/03      at Auburn Tigers                    L    57-68     506
   ------------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ---- ----     ----
   Florida State.................   900 1037    6    5    4  -  1952
   Opponents.....................   919  958    6    5    2  -  1890



                                 2002-03 FSU Women's Basketball
                  Florida State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2003)
                                        Conference games

     RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
     ALL GAMES...........   (8-8)       (5-3)       (3-5)       (0-0)
     CONFERENCE..........   (8-8)       (5-3)       (3-5)       (0-0)
     NON-CONFERENCE......   (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 33 Morris,Tasheika.... 16-16  505 31.6  83-258  .322  25-87   .287  49-69   .710   30  34   64  4.0  27  1  20  33   0  24  240 15.0
 20 Vujas,Katelyn...... 16-15  470 29.4  48-118  .407   0-1    .000  24-29   .828   28  72  100  6.3  37  2  28  47  11  12  120  7.5
 05 Moore,Trinetta..... 16-16  347 21.7  51-95   .537   0-0    .000  18-35   .514   35  53   88  5.5  51  1   6  34   7  11  120  7.5
 31 Adeduntan,Ganiyat.. 16-0   280 17.5  30-95   .316   6-35   .171  20-31   .645   16  17   33  2.1   7  0   7  15   3   8   86  5.4
 42 Choice,Genesis..... 14-1   242 17.3  25-61   .410   0-0    .000  24-38   .632   29  32   61  4.4  26  0   5  21  14   7   74  5.3
 02 Neely,LaQuinta..... 14-14  405 28.9  27-61   .443   0-1    .000  18-28   .643   23  43   66  4.7  29  0  49  46   1  15   72  5.1
 11 Sutton,Angela...... 16-15  288 18.0  28-80   .350   0-1    .000  16-35   .457    8  29   37  2.3  47  0  30  32   0  29   72  4.5
 12 Johnson,Holly...... 16-3   355 22.2  16-51   .314   4-19   .211  28-40   .700    7  45   52  3.3  22  0  22  48   1   8   64  4.0
 01 Liljestrand,Linnea. 14-0   131  9.4  20-44   .455   9-24   .375   4-10   .400    4  10   14  1.0  11  0   1  10   0   3   53  3.8
 44 Bradley,Lauren..... 14-0   198 14.1  18-44   .409   0-0    .000  15-25   .600   22  23   45  3.2  27  0   3  18  12   7   51  3.6
 34 Linquist,Hannah.... 11-0    51  4.6   2-9    .222   0-0    .000   1-2    .500    5   9   14  1.3   6  0   3   5   4   1    5  0.5
 14 Houston,Francine...  2-0     3  1.5   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   1  0   0   1   0   0    0  0.0
    TEAM...............                                                            22  39   61  3.8   1          4
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    Total.............. 16    3275      348-916  .380  44-168  .262 217-342  .635  229 406  635 39.7 292  4 174 314  53 125  957 59.8
    Opponents.......... 16    3275      365-957  .381  72-234  .308 213-316  .674  220 392  612 38.2 321  - 209 290  34 151 1015 63.4

   TEAM STATISTICS                    FSU          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   SCORING..................          957         1015         *01/02/03     at Wake Forest                    W      63-61     584
     Points per game........         59.8         63.4         *01/08/03        NC STATE                       W      64-55     840
     Scoring margin.........         -3.6            -         *01/12/03        NORTH CAROLINA                   L    53-74    1218
   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........      348-916      365-957         *01/16/03     at Maryland                       W      76-61    1041
     Field goal pct.........         .380         .381         *01/20/03        GEORGIA TECH                   W      66-47    1154
   3 POINT FG-ATT...........       44-168       72-234         *1-26-03      at #1/1 Duke University             L    63-81    7534
     3-point FG pct.........         .262         .308         *01/23/03        VIRGINIA                       W      55-46     807
     3-pt FG made per game..          2.8          4.5         *1/30/03      at Clemson                        W      59-57    3472
   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      217-342      213-316         *02/02/03        WAKE FOREST                    W  O3  62-60    1003
     Free throw pct.........         .635         .674         *2/9/03       at NC State                         L    52-57    2177
   REBOUNDS.................          635          612         *2/13/03      at North Carolina                   L    56-72    1427
     Rebounds per game......         39.7         38.2         *02/16/03        MARYLAND                         L    61-66    1055
     Rebounding margin......         +1.4            -         *2/19/03      at Georgia Tech                     L    56-86    1488
   ASSISTS..................          174          209         *2/23/03      at Virginia                         L    54-63    3650
     Assists per game.......         10.9         13.1         *02/27/03        DUKE                             L    49-70    1447
   TURNOVERS................          314          290         *03/02/03        CLEMSON                        W      68-59     974
     Turnovers per game.....         19.6         18.1
     Turnover margin........         -1.5            -
     Assist/turnover ratio..          0.6          0.7
   STEALS...................          125          151
     Steals per game........          7.8          9.4
   BLOCKS...................           53           34
     Blocks per game........          3.3          2.1
   WINNING STREAK...........            1            -
     Home win streak........            1            -
   ATTENDANCE...............         8498        21373
     Home games-Avg/Game....       8-1062       8-2672
     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -          0-0

   SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT  OT2  OT3    Total
   ------------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ---- ----     ----
   Florida State.................   460  482    6    5    4  -   957
   Opponents.....................   484  518    6    5    2  -  1015



                                 2002-03 FSU Women's Basketball
                      Florida State Season Box Score (as of Mar 23, 2003)
                                           All games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES...........   (17-13)     (11-5)      (6-8)       (0-0)
CONFERENCE..........   (8-8)       (5-3)       (3-5)       (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE......   (9-5)       (6-2)       (3-3)       (0-0)

                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
33 Morris,Tasheika.... 30-30  924 30.8 166-467  .355  42-155  .271  79-106  .745   59  68  127  4.2  54  1  36  62   4  52  453 15.1
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  505 31.6  83-258  .322  25-87   .287  49-69   .710   30  34   64  4.0  27  1  20  33   0  24  240 15.0
20 Vujas,Katelyn...... 30-29  851 28.4  93-237  .392   0-2    .000  46-62   .742   49 144  193  6.4  68  3  55  80  19  19  232  7.7
     Conference-Only.. 16-15  470 29.4  48-118  .407   0-1    .000  24-29   .828   28  72  100  6.3  37  2  28  47  11  12  120  7.5
05 Moore,Trinetta..... 30-29  632 21.1  92-170  .541   0-0    .000  31-71   .437   62  96  158  5.3  92  2  13  57  13  18  215  7.2
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  347 21.7  51-95   .537   0-0    .000  18-35   .514   35  53   88  5.5  51  1   6  34   7  11  120  7.5
42 Choice,Genesis..... 28-2   492 17.6  73-155  .471   0-0    .000  43-70   .614   58  76  134  4.8  53  0  12  43  23  19  189  6.8
     Conference-Only.. 14-1   242 17.3  25-61   .410   0-0    .000  24-38   .632   29  32   61  4.4  26  0   5  21  14   7   74  5.3
02 Neely,LaQuinta..... 28-24  752 26.9  70-144  .486   0-1    .000  35-51   .686   47  85  132  4.7  49  0  83  79   2  47  175  6.3
     Conference-Only.. 14-14  405 28.9  27-61   .443   0-1    .000  18-28   .643   23  43   66  4.7  29  0  49  46   1  15   72  5.1
31 Adeduntan,Ganiyat.. 28-3   487 17.4  56-173  .324  17-62   .274  32-49   .653   32  31   63  2.3  21  0  17  28   5  16  161  5.8
     Conference-Only.. 16-0   280 17.5  30-95   .316   6-35   .171  20-31   .645   16  17   33  2.1   7  0   7  15   3   8   86  5.4
44 Bradley,Lauren..... 28-0   345 12.3  46-92   .500   0-0    .000  44-56   .786   42  38   80  2.9  38  0   6  25  22  12  136  4.9
     Conference-Only.. 14-0   198 14.1  18-44   .409   0-0    .000  15-25   .600   22  23   45  3.2  27  0   3  18  12   7   51  3.6
12 Johnson,Holly...... 30-15  760 25.3  36-110  .327  10-42   .238  61-84   .726    9  90   99  3.3  41  0  60  92   5  22  143  4.8
     Conference-Only.. 16-3   355 22.2  16-51   .314   4-19   .211  28-40   .700    7  45   52  3.3  22  0  22  48   1   8   64  4.0
11 Sutton,Angela...... 28-18  474 16.9  50-133  .376   0-3    .000  27-57   .474   16  47   63  2.3  74  1  49  48   1  53  127  4.5
     Conference-Only.. 16-15  288 18.0  28-80   .350   0-1    .000  16-35   .457    8  29   37  2.3  47  0  30  32   0  29   72  4.5
01 Liljestrand,Linnea. 27-0   229  8.5  30-82   .366  15-45   .333  15-24   .625    8  15   23  0.9  20  0   5  20   2   8   90  3.3
     Conference-Only.. 14-0   131  9.4  20-44   .455   9-24   .375   4-10   .400    4  10   14  1.0  11  0   1  10   0   3   53  3.8
34 Linquist,Hannah.... 18-0    88  4.9   7-17   .412   0-0    .000   6-8    .750    8  15   23  1.3  14  0   3  11   9   2   20  1.1
     Conference-Only.. 11-0    51  4.6   2-9    .222   0-0    .000   1-2    .500    5   9   14  1.3   6  0   3   5   4   1    5  0.5
14 Houston,Francine... 10-0    41  4.1   3-7    .429   0-0    .000   5-9    .556    2   3    5  0.5   8  0   3   4   0   1   11  1.1
     Conference-Only..  2-0     3  1.5   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   1  0   0   1   0   0    0  0.0
   TEAM...............                                                            42  74  116  3.9   1          5
     Conference-Only..                                                            22  39   61  3.8   1          4
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total.............. 30    6075      722-1787 .404  84-310  .271 424-647  .655  434 782 1216 40.5 533  7 342 554 105 269 1952 65.1
     Conference-Only.. 16    3275      348-916  .380  44-168  .262 217-342  .635  229 406  635 39.7 292  4 174 314  53 125  957 59.8
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Opponents.......... 30    6075      684-1775 .385 148-475  .312 374-559  .669  395 726 1121 37.4 594  - 389 582  84 267 1890 63.0
     Conference-Only.. 16    3275      365-957  .381  72-234  .308 213-316  .674  220 392  612 38.2 321 10 209 290  34 151 1015 63.4

SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT  OT2  OT3    Total
------------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ---- ----     ----
Florida State.................   900 1037    6    5    4  -  1952
Opponents.....................   919  958    6    5    2  -  1890

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL
------------------------------ --- ----- -----
Florida State................. 105    19   124
Opponents.....................  79    23   102



                                 2002-03 FSU Women's Basketball
              Florida State Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 23, 2003)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (17-13)     (11-5)      (6-8)       (0-0)
 CONFERENCE..........   (8-8)       (5-3)       (3-5)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (9-5)       (6-2)       (3-3)       (0-0)

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11/22/02 8:00 pm      # ALABAMA STATE                    W    89-61        886  (23)Adeduntan,Ganiyat      (11)Choice,Genesis

 11/23/02 8:00 pm      # GEORGIA STATE                    W    73-60        675  (20)Choice,Genesis         (8)Choice,Genesis

 11/26/02 7:00 pm ET     at Florida                            69-80  L    1542  (16)Vujas,Katelyn          (14)Vujas,Katelyn

 11/29/02 7:00 pm        WRIGHT STATE                     W    84-69        851  (17)Neely,LaQuinta         (9)Choice,Genesis

 12/03/02 7:00 pm        INDIANA                          W    58-47        828  (15)Morris,Tasheika        (8)Vujas,Katelyn

 12/07/02 7:00 PM        at South Florida                 W    82-78       1264  (20)Moore,Trinetta         (13)Vujas,Katelyn

 12/15/02 2 p.m.         at Akron                         W    75-46        619  (19)Vujas,Katelyn          (8)Vujas,Katelyn

 12/18/02 7:05 p.m.      at Jacksonville                  W    71-51        457  (15)Choice,Genesis         (6)Choice,Genesis

 12/21/02 5:05 pm MST    at Northern Arizona                   69-79  L     523  (21)Morris,Tasheika        (8)Choice,Genesis

 12/30/02 7:00 pm        CONNECTICUT                           55-74  L    3011  (18)Morris,Tasheika        (7)Moore,Trinetta

 01/02/03 7:00 PM      * at Wake Forest                   W    63-61        584  (17)Adeduntan,Ganiyat      (9)Vujas,Katelyn

 01/05/03 3:00 pm        UCF                              W    77-47        856  (16)Adeduntan,Ganiyat      (6)Bradley,Lauren

 01/08/03 7:00 pm      * NC STATE                         W    64-55        840  (15)Morris,Tasheika        (7)Moore,Trinetta

 01/12/03 2:00 pm      * NORTH CAROLINA                        53-74  L    1218  (14)Morris,Tasheika        (4)Vujas,Katelyn

                                                                                                            (4)Morris,Tasheika

                                                                                                            (4)Bradley,Lauren

 01/16/03 7:00 p.m.    * at Maryland                      W    76-61       1041  (24)Morris,Tasheika        (9)Moore,Trinetta

 01/20/03 4:30 pm      * GEORGIA TECH                     W    66-47       1154  (20)Morris,Tasheika        (8)Vujas,Katelyn

 1-26-03  2:00 PM      * at #1/1 Duke University               63-81  L    7534  (16)Morris,Tasheika        (5)Vujas,Katelyn

 01/23/03 7:00 pm      * VIRGINIA                         W    55-46        807  (10)Moore,Trinetta         (10)Moore,Trinetta

                                                                                 (10)Morris,Tasheika

                                                                                 (10)Bradley,Lauren

 1/30/03  7:00 PM      * at Clemson                       W    59-57       3472  (19)Liljestrand,Linnea     (7)Morris,Tasheika

                                                                                                            (7)Choice,Genesis

 02/02/03 2:00 pm      * WAKE FOREST                      WOT  62-60       1003  (16)Morris,Tasheika        (10)Vujas,Katelyn

 2/9/03   2 p.m.       * at NC State                           52-57  L    2177  (14)Morris,Tasheika        (9)Vujas,Katelyn

 2/13/03  7 p.m.       * at North Carolina                     56-72  L    1427  (20)Morris,Tasheika        (10)Vujas,Katelyn

 02/16/03 1:00 pm      * MARYLAND                              61-66  L    1055  (13)Vujas,Katelyn          (6)Vujas,Katelyn

                                                                                                            (6)Linquist,Hannah

 2/19/03  7:05 p.m.    * at Georgia Tech                       56-86  L    1488  (13)Adeduntan,Ganiyat      (6)Neely,LaQuinta

                                                                                                            (6)Bradley,Lauren

 2/23/03  1:00 PM      * at Virginia                           54-63  L    3650  (14)Neely,LaQuinta         (8)Moore,Trinetta

 02/27/03 7:00 pm      * DUKE                                  49-70  L    1447  (18)Morris,Tasheika        (7)Moore,Trinetta

 03/02/03 1:00 pm      * CLEMSON                          W    68-59        974  (23)Morris,Tasheika        (8)Vujas,Katelyn

                                                                                                            (8)Johnson,Holly

 03/08/03 2:00 pm        GEORGIA TECH                          59-64  L          (15)Morris,Tasheika        (11)Vujas,Katelyn

                                                                                                            (11)Sutton,Angela

 03/20/03 7:00 pm        FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL            W    77-51        626  (26)Morris,Tasheika        (10)Neely,LaQuinta

 3/23/03  1 p.m.       ^ at Auburn Tigers                      57-68  L     506  (14)Morris,Tasheika        (7)Moore,Trinetta

 * - Conference game

 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME
  HOME....................     16    16231      1014
  AWAY....................     14    26284      1877
  NEUTRAL.................      0        0         0
  TOTAL...................     30    42515      1417



                                 2002-03 FSU Women's Basketball
                      Florida State Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 23, 2003)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALABAMA STATE         11/22/02  89-61   W   28-53   .528   6-11  .545  27-38  .711   13  30   43 43.0  21  16  25   2  14   89  89.0

GEORGIA STATE         11/23/02  73-60   W   29-64   .453   4-10  .400  11-18  .611   13  24   37 40.0  16  13  15   4  13   73  81.0

at Florida            11/26/02  69-80   L   26-71   .366   3-13  .231  14-22  .636   18  29   47 42.3  22  14  20   6   3   69  77.0

WRIGHT STATE          11/29/02  84-69   W   30-63   .476   1-3   .333  23-38  .605   14  29   43 42.5  27  15  22   0  22   84  78.8

INDIANA               12/03/02  58-47   W   23-56   .411   1-8   .125  11-16  .688    9  30   39 41.8  12   7  18   6  11   58  74.6

at South Florida      12/07/02  82-78   W   26-61   .426   1-7   .143  29-38  .763   17  35   52 43.5  25  14  26   1   9   82  75.8

at Akron              12/15/02  75-46   W   28-61   .459   6-18  .333  13-18  .722   18  28   46 43.9  10  15  19   5   7   75  75.7

at Jacksonville       12/18/02  71-51   W   27-52   .519   1-6   .167  16-18  .889    5  19   24 41.4  14   5  12   3  18   71  75.1

at Northern Arizona   12/21/02  69-79   L   27-68   .397   1-8   .125  14-17  .824   20  25   45 41.8  16   6  22   6   7   69  74.4

CONNECTICUT           12/30/02  55-74   L   21-61   .344   2-11  .182  11-21  .524   12  24   36 41.2  18   5  14   7   8   55  72.5

at Wake Forest        01/02/03  63-61   W   25-52   .481   2-11  .182  11-19  .579   12  37   49 41.9  21  16  24   7   6   63  71.6

UCF                   01/05/03  77-47   W   27-66   .409   6-15  .400  17-22  .773   18  21   39 41.7  14  20  10   5   8   77  72.1

NC STATE              01/08/03  64-55   W   24-59   .407   3-8   .375  13-23  .565   13  26   39 41.5  14  10  17   4  13   64  71.5

NORTH CAROLINA        01/12/03  53-74   L   19-48   .396   2-8   .250  13-18  .722    9  15   24 40.2  20   6  27   4   9   53  70.1

at Maryland           01/16/03  76-61   W   31-56   .554   3-8   .375  11-16  .688   10  32   42 40.3  12  23  24   4   6   76  70.5

GEORGIA TECH          01/20/03  66-47   W   26-62   .419   2-7   .286  12-19  .632   11  29   40 40.3  17  12  13   4   5   66  70.2

at #1/1 Duke Universi 1-26-03   63-81   L   23-59   .390   5-13  .385  12-21  .571   11  16   27 39.5  15  13  12   3   6   63  69.8

VIRGINIA              01/23/03  55-46   W   20-58   .345   1-12  .083  14-22  .636   22  21   43 39.7  17   8  20   0  11   55  69.0

at Clemson            1/30/03   59-57   W   21-61   .344   5-11  .455  12-21  .571   19  28   47 40.1  15  12  14   5   7   59  68.5

WAKE FOREST           02/02/03  62-60  Wot  18-75   .240   3-16  .188  23-33  .697   25  39   64 41.3  15   9  26   6   9   62  68.2

at NC State           2/9/03    52-57   L   18-52   .346   2-5   .400  14-19  .737   16  25   41 41.3  23   6  21   1   8   52  67.4

at North Carolina     2/13/03   56-72   L   23-65   .354   3-20  .150   7-13  .538   13  25   38 41.1  27  14  18   2   8   56  66.9

MARYLAND              02/16/03  61-66   L   24-65   .369   3-16  .188  10-19  .526   16  22   38 41.0  22  11  17   6   8   61  66.6

at Georgia Tech       2/19/03   56-86   L   16-51   .314   3-9   .333  21-33  .636   14  22   36 40.8  22   6  27   4  10   56  66.2

at Virginia           2/23/03   54-63   L   20-56   .357   0-9   .000  14-20  .700   19  22   41 40.8  20  11  15   2   6   54  65.7

DUKE                  02/27/03  49-70   L   17-45   .378   3-6   .500  12-19  .632    7  19   26 40.2  21   6  24   0   7   49  65.0

CLEMSON               03/02/03  68-59   W   23-52   .442   4-9   .444  18-27  .667   12  28   40 40.2  11  11  15   1   6   68  65.1

GEORGIA TECH          03/08/03  59-64   L   26-65   .400   2-11  .182   5-10  .500   14  29   43 40.3  21   8  15   3   6   59  64.9

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL 03/20/03  77-51   W   32-69   .464   3-10  .300  10-18  .556   17  30   47 40.6  10  17   9   3  10   77  65.3

at Auburn Tigers      3/23/03   57-68   L   24-61   .393   3-11  .273   6-11  .545   17  23   40 40.5  15  13  13   1   8   57  65.1

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Florida State                  1952        722-1787 .404  84-310 .271 424-647 .655  434 782 1216 40.5 533 342 554 105 269 1952  65.1

Opponents                      1890        684-1775 .385 148-475 .312 374-559 .669  395 726 1121 37.4 594 389 582  84 267 1890  63.0

Games played: 30                                            Rebounds/game: 40.5

Points/game: 65.1                                           Assists/game: 11.4

FG Pct: 40.4                                                Turnovers/game: 18.5

3FG Pct: 27.1                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6

FT Pct: 65.5                                                Steals/game: 9.0

                                                            Blocks/game: 3.5


